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Alphabetisches Verzeichnis der lateinischen Namen

a) COLEOPTERA

Apate
Asilidae
castellanii Hrdsky
Coleoptera
Leptinotarsus
littoralis L.
molitor L.
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80,8l monachus Fabr.
60 Necrodes
60 Neoitamus
76 Oxyporus
65 Staphylinidae
82 Tenebrio
65 terebrans Pall.
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80,81
82
60
60
60
65
81

12
38
67

17,29,37,57,58
85
42

88,96,104
15
60

64,65
40
12
40

b) LEPIDOPTERA

Acherontia
Agrodiaetus
Agrotis
albicans H.-S.
alciphron Rott,
alcon Schiff,
aliceae Benz
ancilla L.
areas Rott.
Arctia
argyrognomon Bergstr.
atropos L.
bellieri Obth.
benzi Fisch. 88,89,90,91,92,

93,94,96,97,98,99,100,101,
102,103,104

bernardiana Brt. 7,8
Bombyx 62
borussia Dadd 56
bryoniae 0. 60
Celerio 60,87,88,89,91,92,100,

103,104
Ghrysophanus 85
c-nigrum 1. 65,67

Colias 10
constanti Rev. 56
convolvuli L. 13
coridon Poda 17,20,21,36,37,

43,44,51,53,54,56,57,59
coridonsimilis Brt. 23,33,35,

58
croceus Fer. 10
Cupido 1,40
decemlineata Say 65
Dysauxes 15
eberharti Fisch. 89,96

elpenor L. 64,65,93
escheri Hbn. 42
euphemus Kbn. 60
euphorbiae L. 60,67,88,89,90,

91,92,94,96,99,100,103
euphorbiaella John 88,89,90,

91,92,93,95,96,99,100,103
euridice Rott. 84,85
eurydame Hoffmsg. 84,85
famula Frr. 15
gaillardi Brt. 18,19,20,21,

33,35,36,56,58,59
galliaealbicans Vrty. 17,19,

20,23,28,31,33,58
gallii Rott. 13,88
helice Hbn. 10,11
helicina Obth. 11
hippophaës Esp. 88,89,90,91,

92,93,94,96,97,99,100,101,
102,103,104,105

hippophorbiae Dso. 89,90,92,
99,102,103

hippothoe 1. 83,84
hispana H.-S. 17,21,37,43,44,

51,53,54,55,56,57,58,59
hispanasimilis Brt. 23,33,58
icarus Rott,
idas L.
irene Dso.
jeanneli Stpffr.
jurae Vrty.
kühniella L.
laria Vrty.
Lepidoptera
ligurica Obth.
lineata F.
livornica Esp. i

42
40
93
42

17,33,56,58
64,65

40
76
40

104
3,90,104,105
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Seite
lorquini Boisdv. 40
Lycaeid.es 40
Lyeaena 60
Lysandra 17,42,43
Maculinea 42
majuspunctata Vrty. 2,3,4,5,7
Metopsilus 87
minimus Puessl. 1,40
minutepunetata Vrty. 85
monacha L. 74
mori L. 62
nerii L. 13
nevadensis Züllich 41
nivea Courv. 40,41
Nycteola 60
osiris Meig. 1,7
Palaeochrysophanus 83j84
pallida Tutt 11
pauli Mory 105
Pergesa 64,65,87,88,91,92,

100,103
Pieris 60
pilleriana Schiff. 65
pirithous L. 42

PLEBEJINAE
Polyommatus
porcellus L. 64,

90,91,92,93,94
99,100,101,102

Procris
punctata P.
rebeli Hirschke
rydbergi John
Sarrothripus
sebrus Hbn.
Solenobia
Syntarucus
telicanus Lang
tenuialis Rbl.
THECLINAE
thersites Cant,
ypsilon L.
varians Benz 89

93,94,95,96,97

vespertilio Esp.
Zanclognatha
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65,66,87,89,
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15
15
42
93
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1,2,3,4,5,7
16
42
42

9
37

41,42
65

,90,91,92,
,98,99,102,

103
88,104

9

c) VARIA

Diptera
domestica L.
Homoptera

76
65
76

Musc a
Neodiprion
Orthoptera
sertifer F.

65
74
76
74
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